
Holway Park Community Primary School & Autism Centre 

Staff Team September 2025 

Senior Leadership Team 

Headteacher- Mrs Susan Brewer 

Deputy Headteacher -Mrs Jennifer Martin  

SENCO- mainstream school -Mrs Laura Kidner 

SENCO- Autism Centre -Mrs Lucinda Hall 

School Business Manager- Mrs Sharon Tretheway  

Middle Leadership Team 

Maths Co-ordinator- Miss Chelsea Welch 

Reading Co-ordinator- Mrs Jennifer Martin 

Writing Co-ordinator- Ms Rachel Clear 

PSHE Co-ordinator- Ms Rachel Walker 

Science Co-ordinator- Ms Katherine Smith 

Music Co-ordinator- Ms Holly Salter 

PE Co-ordinator- Mrs Rachel Standford 

ICT Co-ordinator- Mr Ryan Clancey 

Early Years Co-ordinator- Mrs Amy O’Gorman 

ASC Lead Teacher- Mr Liam Ring 

Curriculum Team 

C. Welch, R. Clear, R. Walker, K. Smith, H. Salter, R. Standbury, R. Clancey, A. O’Gorman 

Class Teachers 

Thames Class- Mrs Katherine Smith 

Mersey Class- Mrs Rachel Standford 

Derwent Class- Miss Sophie Bowen 

Avon Class- Ms Amelia Ellis 

Dart Class- Mr Ryan Clancey 

Severn Class- Miss Kayleigh Esch 

Medway Class- Miss Holly Salter 

Tamar Class- Ms Rachel Walker 

Tweed Class- Mr Samuel White 

Dove Class- Miss Chelsea Welch 

Eden Class- Mrs Jennifer Armstrong & Mrs Amy O’Gorman 



Autism Centre Class Teachers 

Ripples Class- Mrs Rachael Lewis 

Stream Class- Miss Alice Eaves 

Waterfalls Class- Mrs Bianca Timonea 

Rapids Class- Mr Liam Ring 

Other Curriculum Areas 

Intervention- Ms Rachel Clear 

EAL- Miss Kayleigh Esch 

ECO- Miss Sophie Bowen 

School Council- Ms Amelia Ellis 

Safeguarding Team 

Joint DSL- Adult Lead- Mrs Susan Brewer 

Joint DSL- Child Lead- Mrs Jennifer Martin 

Deputy DSL- Mrs Laura Kidner 

Deputy DSL- Mrs Lucinda Hall 

Deputy DSL- Action Staytions-Miss Colleen Conway 

DSL Team- Mrs Angie Bristow 

DSL Team- Mrs Sue Wright 

Pastoral Team 

Attendance Worker- Mrs Sue Wright 

PFSA- Mrs Angie Bristow (also ELSA) 

ELSA- Mrs Joanne Knutt 

ELSA- Miss Colleen Conway 

Pastoral Worker- Mr John Buckley 

Qualified Trauma Informed Practitioners 

Mrs Joanne Knutt 

Mrs Susan Brewer 

Mrs Bianca Timonea 

SEND Team 

Mrs Laura Kidner- Mainstream SENCO 

Mrs Lucinda Hall- Autism Centre SENCO 

Mrs Keri – SALT 

 


